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(Please Use this Form for Filing your Local Law with the Secretary of State) 

Text ,if law should be �iven as amended. Do not include matter being 
eliminated and do not use italics or underlining to indicate new matter. 

County 

= or ................... :.��.�t9.���r"t. .............................................................................. .

Local Law No ............. 2. ........................................... or the year-19 9.9. ...... . 

A Local Law Establishing the 1998 & 1999 Salaries pf 
A local law .............. .. ............. ..... . ......... ... .................................... .................................. .......................................... .-................ .. 

Various County Officials Cla•ertt1tte) 

Be it enacted by the ......... � .. ��.�.f..9 ... 9.f. ... ?.�P.�!.'.Y.i.�.Q.12?.. ............................................................................. 0£ the
<N-• of Lecl•t•tlH Bo•F> 

County 
·- of .................... ��!':IJ9.9.!':1.�.r.Y .................................................................................................................. as £ollows:

SECTION i. The annual salaries, including 
of the following County Officials are· hereby 
sums opposite the office and designa�ion of 
Officials to wit: 

Clerk of ·the Board 
Fire Coordinator 
County Treasurer 
Real Property Tax Director 
county Clerk 
County Attorney 
Personnel Officer 
Election Commissioner 
Election Commissioner 
Public Works commissioner 
Sheriff 
social Services Commissioner 
county Historian 
Planning Director 
Economic Opportunity Director 
Public Defender 
Head coroner 
Coroner 
Nursing Home Administrator 

1998 
$ 6,180.00 

5,820.00 
45,378.00 
34,136.00 
38,559.00 
39,764.00 
41,907.00 

6,930.00 
6,930.00 

53,210.00 
48,423.00 
49,697.00 
20,291.00 
42,673.00 
35,005.00 
39,764.00 

5,906.00 
5,303.00 

41,200.00 

longevity, 
fixed at the 
such County 

1999 
$ 6,365.00 

5,994.00 
46,679.00 
35,100.00. 
39,700.00 
40,956.00 
43,149.00 

7,137.00 
7,137.00 

54,746.00 
49,830.00 
51,142.00 
20,884.00 
43,938.00 
36,040.00 
40,956.00 

6,083.00 
5,462.00 

42,436.00 

SECTION 2. This Local Law is subject to a permissive 
referendum, and will be submitted to a vote of qualified 
electors of the County of Montgomery, if, within 45 days 
after the date of which it was so adopted, there is filed 
with the Clerk of the Montgomery County Board of Supervisors 
a petition protesting against this Local Law, signed and 
authenticated as required by section 24 of the Municipal 
Home Rule Law, by qualified electors of Montgomery County 
registered to vote therein at the last preceding general 
election, in number equal to at least ten per centum of the 
total number of votes cast for Governor at the last 
gubernatorial election held in said county. 
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