(Please Use this Form for Filing your Local Law with the Secretary of State)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do not include matter being eliminated and do not use italics or underlining to indicate new matter.

County

	of	Montgon	ery	•••••	•		
	Local	I Law No2)	••••••	of the year 19	99	
		•		ı	•		
A local law	A Local Law Establishing the 1998 & 1999 Salaries of						
	Various Co	unty Officials	(Insert title)	****************	·····	••••••	•••••••••
it er	nacted by the	Board of S	upervison	rs islative Body)	•••••••••••		of the
County							
of	Montg	omery				e	s follows:

SECTION 1. The annual salaries, including longevity, of the following County Officials are hereby fixed at the sums opposite the office and designation of such County Officials to wit:

	1998	1999
Clerk of the Board	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,365.00
Fire Coordinator	5,820.00	5,994.00
County Treasurer	45,378.00	46,679.00
Real Property Tax Director	34,136.00	35,100.00
County Clerk	38,559.00	39,700.00
County Attorney	39,764.00	40,956.00
Personnel Officer	41,907.00	43,149.00
Election Commissioner	6,930.00	7,137.00
Election Commissioner	6,930.00	7,137.00
Public Works Commissioner	53,210.00	54,746.00
Sheriff	48,423.00	49,830.00
Social Services Commissioner	49,697.00	51,142.00
County Historian	20,291.00	20,884.00
Planning Director	42,673.00	43,938.00
Economic Opportunity Director	35,005.00	36,040.00
Public Defender	39,764.00	40,956.00
Head Coroner	5,906.00	6,083.00
Coroner	5,303.00	5,462.00
Nursing Home Administrator	41,200.00	42,436.00

SECTION 2. This Local Law is subject to a permissive referendum, and will be submitted to a vote of qualified electors of the County of Montgomery, if, within 45 days after the date of which it was so adopted, there is filed with the Clerk of the Montgomery County Board of Supervisors a petition protesting against this Local Law, signed and authenticated as required by Section 24 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, by qualified electors of Montgomery County registered to vote therein at the last preceding general election, in number equal to at least ten per centum of the total number of votes cast for Governor at the last gubernatorial election held in said County.

(If additional space is needed, please attach sheets of the same size as this and number each)